

MARION ROAD AND 32ND STREET RIGHT TURN LAND
 Project: AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: MARION ROAD AND 32ND STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JACOB MARAS	Bid Estimate: \$ 242,832.00	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th St.	Hulstein Excavating, Inc.	Dakota Contracting Corporation	Carl V. Carlson Company 26088 466th Avenue Hartford, SD	Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 416,033.00	Address: North Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Hartford, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 02/23/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: 57033 Phone No.: 605.528.3530	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,758.00	\$ 18,758.00	\$ 26,065.00	\$ 26,065.00
2	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	241	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,626.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 816.99	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,084.50
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	18	\$ 9.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 101.70	\$ 12.60	\$ 226.80
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 596.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 452.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,080.00
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	165	\$ 2.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 800.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 618.75	\$ 4.24	\$ 699.60	\$ 5.40	\$ 891.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	26	\$ 6.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 201.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 102.70	\$ 2.37	\$ 61.62	\$ 6.00	\$ 156.00
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	365	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,102.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,569.50	\$ 5.65	\$ 2,062.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,372.50
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	455	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,298.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 14.69	\$ 6,683.95	\$ 26.25	\$ 11,943.75
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	12	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 81.36	\$ 6.50	\$ 78.00
11	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	78	\$ 6.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 1,080.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 1,057.68	\$ 8.50	\$ 663.00
12	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	375	\$ 2.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 0.57	\$ 213.75	\$ 1.05	\$ 393.75
13	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	4.6	\$ 20.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 129.95	\$ 26.25	\$ 120.75
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	388	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 8,109.20	\$ 18.65	\$ 7,236.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,372.00
15	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 254.25	\$ 1,525.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00
16	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	315	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 20,081.25	\$ 59.71	\$ 18,808.65	\$ 64.15	\$ 20,207.25
17	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	47	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 3,849.30	\$ 84.46	\$ 3,969.62	\$ 92.45	\$ 4,345.15
18	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	174	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,757.40	\$ 16.29	\$ 2,834.46	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,349.00
19	380.6111	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT NO. 5	EA	174	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 1,670.40	\$ 15.45	\$ 2,688.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,914.00
20	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	213	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,047.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 4,739.25	\$ 25.63	\$ 5,459.19	\$ 23.65	\$ 5,037.45
21	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1390	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,992.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 5,421.00	\$ 7.98	\$ 11,092.20	\$ 5.30	\$ 7,367.00
22	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	96	\$ 6.50	\$ 624.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 696.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 556.80	\$ 8.60	\$ 825.60	\$ 7.65	\$ 734.40
23	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS DETACHABLE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	8	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 582.40	\$ 84.46	\$ 675.68	\$ 61.85	\$ 494.80
24	831.0050	STABILIZATION FURNISH SPLIT ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	SY	38	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 167.20	\$ 4.52	\$ 171.76	\$ 4.50	\$ 171.00
25	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	48	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 48.59	\$ 2,332.32	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,520.00
26	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	166	\$ 1.05	\$ 174.30	\$ 3.40	\$ 564.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 547.80	\$ 3.39	\$ 562.74	\$ 1.05	\$ 174.30
27	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 6,982.50	\$ 6,982.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 3,446.50	\$ 3,446.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	8	\$ 26.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 542.40	\$ 26.25	\$ 210.00
29	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
30	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 82.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 90.40	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00
31	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNAL POLE WITH 30	EA	2	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00
32	635.2343	MAST ARM FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNAL POLE WITH 30	EA	2	\$ 5,125.05	\$ 10,250.10	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,881.00	\$ 9,762.00	\$ 5,515.53	\$ 11,031.06	\$ 5,125.05	\$ 10,250.10
33	635.2344	MAST ARM FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNAL POLE WITH 30	EA	1	\$ 5,550.30	\$ 5,550.30	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 5,286.00	\$ 5,286.00	\$ 5,973.18	\$ 5,973.18	\$ 5,550.30	\$ 5,550.30
34	635.2346	MAST ARM FURNISH AND INSTALL 3 SECTION VEHICLE	EA	1	\$ 6,033.30	\$ 6,033.30	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 6,535.00	\$ 5,746.00	\$ 5,746.00	\$ 6,492.98	\$ 6,492.98	\$ 6,033.30	\$ 6,033.30
35	635.2390	SIGNAL HEAD FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 SECTION VEHICLE	EA	6	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00
36	635.2391	SIGNAL HEAD FURNISH AND INSTALL 4 SECTION VEHICLE	EA	2	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,186.50	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 2,205.00
37	635.2392	SIGNAL HEAD	EA	8	\$ 971.25	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,045.25	\$ 8,362.00	\$ 971.25	\$ 7,770.00

MARION ROAD AND 32ND STREET RIGHT TURN LAND
Project: AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS
Location: MARION ROAD AND 32ND STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JACOB MARAS	Bid Estimate: \$ 242,832.00	Bidder: D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th St.	Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.	Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation	Bidder: Carl V. Carlson Company 26088 466th Avenue Hartford, SD	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 416,033.00	Address: North Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Hartford, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/23/17 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: 57033 Phone No.: 605.528.3530	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
38	635.5025	2.5' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	51	\$ 173.25	\$ 8,835.75	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 186.45	\$ 9,508.95	\$ 173.25	\$ 8,835.75
39	635.5062	ANCHOR BOLTS	SET	4	\$ 682.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 734.50	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 2,730.00
40	635.5100	CONTROLLER CABINET FOOTING REMOVE AND RELOCATE 18 DIAMETER	EA	1	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 994.40	\$ 994.40	\$ 924.00	\$ 924.00
41	SPECIAL	JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 508.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50
42	SPECIAL	REMOVE 24' DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 225.75	\$ 451.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 242.95	\$ 485.90	\$ 225.75	\$ 451.50
43	635.5324	INSTALL 24' DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX FURNISH AND INSTALL BATTERY BACKUP	EA	1	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
44	635.5413	SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,119.00	\$ 7,119.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 6,615.00
45	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	3	\$ 115.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 372.90	\$ 115.50	\$ 346.50
46	635.5494	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	9	\$ 78.75	\$ 708.75	\$ 84.75	\$ 762.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 762.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 708.75
47	635.5495	TIE TO EXISTING POWER SOURCE FURNISH AND INSTALL WIRELESS IN-PAVEMENT	EA	1	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 135.60	\$ 135.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 135.60	\$ 135.60	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00
48	635.5541	TRAFFIC SENSOR FURNISH AND INSTALL SINGLE EMERGENCY	EA	9	\$ 672.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 723.25	\$ 6,509.25	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 723.20	\$ 6,508.80	\$ 672.00	\$ 6,048.00
49	635.5554	VEHICLE PREEMPTION DETECTOR HEAD FURNISH AND INSTALL EMERGENCY VEHICLE	EA	4	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 1,175.50	\$ 4,702.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1,175.20	\$ 4,700.80	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 4,368.00
50	635.5556	PREEMPTION CONTROLLER UNIT FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH	EA	1	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,616.50	\$ 3,616.50	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
51	635.5910	BUTTON POLE FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL	EA	8	\$ 472.50	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 4,072.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 3,780.00
52	635.5922	HEAD WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN CROSSING	EA	8	\$ 577.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 4,976.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 621.50	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 4,620.00
53	635.5930	SIGN FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL	EA	8	\$ 115.50	\$ 924.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 996.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 994.40	\$ 115.50	\$ 924.00
54	635.6960	CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EA	1	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 13,650.00
55	SPECIAL	SIDE MOUNTED CABINET FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH	EA	2	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
56	635.6970	BUTTON POLE	EA	8	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 271.20	\$ 2,169.60	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00
57	635.8020	2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	105	\$ 12.08	\$ 1,268.40	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 1,268.40
58	635.8030	3" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	90	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15.82	\$ 1,423.80	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,323.00
59	635.8040	4" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	20	\$ 18.90	\$ 378.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.34	\$ 406.80	\$ 18.90	\$ 378.00
60	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	120	\$ 3.15	\$ 378.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 408.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 406.80	\$ 3.15	\$ 378.00
61	SPECIAL	3/4" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	100	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 113.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 105.00
62	635.9016	1/C #6 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	570	\$ 0.77	\$ 438.90	\$ 0.85	\$ 484.50	\$ 0.73	\$ 416.10	\$ 0.82	\$ 467.40	\$ 0.77	\$ 438.90
63	635.9122	1/C #12 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	480	\$ 0.26	\$ 124.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 144.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 134.40	\$ 0.27	\$ 129.60
64	635.9302	2/C #14 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 157.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 142.50	\$ 1.07	\$ 160.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
65	635.9303	3/C #14 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	240	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 285.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 264.00
66	635.9305	5/C #14 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	250	\$ 1.42	\$ 355.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 337.50	\$ 1.53	\$ 382.50	\$ 1.42	\$ 355.00
67	635.9307	7/C #14 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	950	\$ 1.77	\$ 1,681.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 1,605.50	\$ 1.91	\$ 1,814.50	\$ 1.77	\$ 1,681.50
68	635.9320	20/C #14 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	520	\$ 3.68	\$ 1,913.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 2,059.20	\$ 3.68	\$ 1,913.60
69	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE FURNISH AND INSTALL EMERGENCY VEHICLE	FT	120	\$ 0.68	\$ 81.60	\$ 0.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 87.60	\$ 0.68	\$ 81.60
70	635.9650	PREEMPTION CABLE FURNISH AND INSTALL 24 SW/12MM FIBER OPTIC	FT	755	\$ 1.63	\$ 1,230.65	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,321.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,170.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,321.25	\$ 1.63	\$ 1,230.65
71	SPECIAL	CABLE	FT	3000	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,780.00
72	SPECIAL	SPECIAL RELOCATE SINGLE METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 997.50	\$ 997.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 1,073.50	\$ 997.50	\$ 997.50
73	SPECIAL	1/2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	2600	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,144.00

MARION ROAD AND 32ND STREET RIGHT TURN LAND
 Project: AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: MARION ROAD AND 32ND STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JACOB MARAS	Bid Estimate: \$ 242,832.00	D & G Concrete Bidder: Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th St.	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc.	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation	Carl V. Carlson Bidder: Company 26088 466th	Big AI's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 1605 E. Cedar
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 416,033.00	Address: North Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Hartford, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 02/23/17 Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000	City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: 57033 Phone No.: 605.528.3530	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
74	SPECIAL	BORE CONDUIT FURNISH AND INSTALL WIRELESS ACCESS	FT	80	\$ 11.55	\$ 924.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 980.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 994.40	\$ 11.55	\$ 924.00
75	SPECIAL	POINT AND REPEATER	EA	1	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 9,379.00	\$ 9,379.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 8,715.00
76	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	11.5	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 448.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 389.85	\$ 17.48	\$ 201.02
77	450.01300	18" RCP INSTALL	LF	11.5	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 649.75	\$ 111.30	\$ 1,279.95
78	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	2.6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,119.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 1,874.60	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,249.00
79	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	319	\$ 3.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 478.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 558.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 494.45	\$ 2.65	\$ 845.35
80	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND PLACE SF TYPE 3X10' LID	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
81	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 339.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00
82	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 339.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00
83	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	29	\$ 39.38	\$ 1,142.02	\$ 11.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 42.38	\$ 1,229.02	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00
84	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	80	\$ 23.63	\$ 1,890.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
85	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	30	\$ 15.75	\$ 472.50	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 508.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 945.00
86	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	25	\$ 1.05	\$ 26.25	\$ 1.15	\$ 28.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 28.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 26.25
87	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	477	\$ 0.11	\$ 52.47	\$ 0.05	\$ 23.85	\$ 0.10	\$ 47.70	\$ 0.11	\$ 52.47	\$ 0.15	\$ 71.55
88	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 115.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 124.30	\$ 115.50	\$ 115.50
89	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.2	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 320.00
90	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	30	\$ 3.15	\$ 94.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 101.70	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00
91	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 282.50	\$ 282.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
92	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	10	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.15	\$ 11.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.50
93	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	30	\$ 0.21	\$ 6.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 34.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 6.90	\$ 0.30	\$ 9.00
94	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 91.88	\$ 643.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 612.50	\$ 98.88	\$ 692.16	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00
95	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 66.95	\$ 1,004.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
96	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
97	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 282.50	\$ 282.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$212,707.65	Total Bid	\$225,793.10	Total Bid	\$240,887.75	Total Bid	\$241,495.74	Total Bid	\$243,378.97
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------